# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee Hollywood Theaters, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004009 Frame 0731. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Termination and Release of Security Agreement Interest in Trademarks - First Lien.		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wachovia Bank		06/22/2009	National Association:	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hollywood Theaters, Inc.		
Street Address:	919 SW Taylor Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97205		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2262226	HOLLYWOOD THEATERS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com, matthew.lovell@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Matthew Lovell

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36762-288

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Lovell

TRADEMARK

900137243 REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0895

2262226

OH \$40 00

Signature:	/Matthew Lovell/		
Date:	06/25/2009		
Total Attachments: 9 source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page1.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page2.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page3.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page4.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page5.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page6.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page7.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSGN - HOLLYWOOD FIRST LIEN#page8.tif			

Fax Server

TO: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP COMPANY: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, 28TH FLOOR

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 06/23/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900136993

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - First Lien

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank		06/22/2009	National Association:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hollywood Theaters, Inc.		
Street Address:	919 SW Taylor Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	97205		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	2262226	HOLLYWOOD THEATERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com, matthew.lovell@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Matthew Lovell

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36762-388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Loveli
Signature:	/Matthew Lovell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0897

\$40.00

USPTO

6/24/2009 5:45:10 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP COMPANY: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, 28TH FLOOR

Date: 06/23/2009

Total Attachments: 4
source=Hollywood Theaters TM Release First Lien#page1.tif
source=Hollywood Theaters TM Release First Lien#page2.tif
source≃Hollywood Theaters TM Release First Lien#page3.tif
source=Hollywood Theaters TM Release First Lien#page4.tif

**Execution Version** 

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 23rd day of June, 2009, given by

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as First Lien Collateral Agent (the

"Agent") with principal offices at 201 South College Street, 8th Floor, Charlotte, NC 28288-

0608, to HOLLYWOOD THEATERS, INC. (the "Grantor"), a Delaware corporation with

principal offices at 919 SW Taylor Street, Suite 800, Portland, OR 97205, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent, for itself and the

other secured parties, a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks")

to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral

Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2004, among the Agent, the Grantor, and certain other

borrowers and lenders that are parties thereto (the "Collateral Agreement")); and

on the property of the propert

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent, for itself and the other secured parties, hereby releases,

discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor the security interest in the Marks set

forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement,

which security interest was duly recorded on August 23, 2004, at Reel 2921, Frame 0470 in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

K&E 14912670.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as First Lien Collateral Agent

Βv

Name: Tom Cambern
Title: Managing Director

N K&E 14912670.1

2000年中国的2000年2月1日日日日 2017年1日 - 1988年1月1日日日 STATE OF Moth Coupling Ss.:

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

On this 22 day of June, 2009, before me personally appeared of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as First Lien Collateral Agent, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by WACHOVIA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 16, 2010

N K&E 14912670.1

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks

Mark	Аррісаціон No	Filing Date	Registration No	Issue Date
HOLLYWOOD THEATERS	75/372,409	10-14-97	2,262,226	7/20/1999
Thealers		·		

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 06/25/2009